



April 24, 2024

SUBJECT: Authorization for Black & Veatch to Act on behalf of AT&T

To whom it may concern:

As Director for AT&T Mobility, I, Ashwani Goel, authorize Black & Veatch, Inc., and its agents or representatives, to act on behalf of AT&T Mobility to procure all leasing and permitting entitlements necessary to construct improvements to AT&T's telecommunications facilities.

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact Cory Hammen at Black & Veatch (414) 455-2289 or HammenC@bv.com, or you may contact Bethany Wilson at (970) 589-7323 or bw925a@att.com. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Ashwani Goel

Director AT&T Mobility, Rocky Mtn Region



AT&T Mobility Construction & Engineering 7670 S Chester St, 3rd Floor Englewood, CO 80112

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

LANDLORD

STATE OF (colorado)
COUNTY OF Arapahue) ss:
On the 24 day of Amil, 2024, before me, personally appeared Amil mel within instrument, and that he/she executed who acknowledged under oath, that he/she is the person/officer named in the within instrument, and that he/she executed

the same in his/her stated capacity as the voluntary act and deed of the Landlord for the purposes therein contained.

HERBERT HAMLIN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20194027066 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUL 18, 2027

Notary Public: My Commission Expires: